ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2024-1411  Profile # 105509

Infraction Date: 12/31/2022 Date of Ruling: 1/18/2024
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Groom

2€gin

Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.115 ¢) Submission of Work Eligibility Documents

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 1/18/2024)

Having submitted invalid work authorization documents for her 2022 license application and previous years, groom Maria
Moreno is hereby assessed a Civil Penalty of $200.

AN
AN 1/18/2024

1/18/2024 %ﬁj / %' %ﬂ ?

State Steward Date - Aﬂciaﬁrs'leward Date ’



ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2024-1412  Profile # 2023-00093

l.ocation Hawthorne

1]

Infraction Date: 3/19/2023 Pate of Ruling: 1/18/2024
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred
License Type:
CIRILO GOROSTIETA
Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.115 ¢) Submission of Work Eligibility Documents
Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 1/18/2024)

Having failed to submit required work authorization documents for his 2023 IHlinois Racing Board license on 19 March
2023, Trainer Cirilo Gorostieta is hereby assessed a Civil Penalty of $500.

\\\X\ 1/18/2024
State Steward Date

1/18/2024 %}% / // 8 47

State Steward Date &hation Sfeward Date [/



ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2024-1417  Profile # 2023-00093

Location Hawthorne

A

Infraction Date: 3/19/2023 Date of Ruling: 1/19/2024
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type:

CIRILO GOROSTIETA

Rule Violations: Rule Number 502,115 ¢) Submission of Work Eligibility Documents

Violation Declaration: {ORIGINAL - 1/21/2024)

Having paid the Civil Penalty associated with ruling #2024-1412, the suspension levied to Trainer Cirilo Gorostieta (ruling
. 2023-1248) is hereby lifted.

. ////Z

State Steward” Date

ﬁaﬂ\ W 1/21/2024

State Steward Date




ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2024-1426  Profile # 110028

Location Hawthorne

Infraction Date: 12/31/2023 Date of Ruling: 2/6/2024

Date of Hearing: 2/4/2024 Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Groom

SHAWN SANDROWSKI s Pé.nal'f.y” ;

Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.90 Falsifying Answers or Omitting Facts

Violation Declaration: {ORIGINAL - 2/7/2024)

Having omitted facts regarding criminal convictions on his 2024 license application, groom Shawn E. Sandrowski is hereby
assessed a Civil Penaity of $500.

\\\\\ 21712024
State Ste% Date

29— 2/ 7/?4
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State Steward Date Asghciation Steward Date [/



W ILLINOIS .ami@#®  |LLINOIS RACING BOARD
1IN ' Ruling # HAW-2024- -
e RAC"NG BGAR B Loli;:}gn Hawthorr|29024 1428 Profile # 120201

Infraction Date: 1/7/2024 Date of Ruling: 2/6/2024
Date of Hearing: 1/28/2024 Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Owner/Trainer

Fine: $0.00
Total number of Suspended days:

Suspended:
Begins: Ends:
Rule Violations: Rule Number 230 ilcs (3) (d) Cause for Revocation
Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 2/7/2024)

Having failed to disclose his suspension in the state of Minnesota on his application, the 2024 Owner/Trainer license of
Jose Aguirre is hereby revoked pursuant to section 5/15 (d) (3) of the Illinois Horse Racing Act of 1975.

KN\\\\\ 2/7/2024

~

w Date

2/7/2024

2/ 7/

State Steward Date Date /




ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2024-1432  Profile # 146831

Location Hawthorne

Infraction Date: 1/21/2024 Date of Ruling: 2/15/2024
Date of Hearing: 2/11/2024 Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Assistant Trainer

GEORGE WEIR B Penalty o

Rule Violations: Rule Number 605.20 3) Report Deceased and Sick Horses

Violation Deciaration: {(ORIGINAL - 2/15/2024)

Assistant Trainer George L. Weir is hereby assessed a Civil Penalty of $200 for failing to report a deceased horse to the
State Veterinarian as required.

oA %

State Steward Date

\\X 2/15/2024 i’}ﬁg: 25 /8L
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

Ruling # HAW-2024-1435 Profile # 109851
Location Hawthorne

infraction Date: 12/29/2022 Date of Ruling: 3/19/2024
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Groom

RODRIGO PATINO

Fine: _$200.00
Total number of Suspended ' ay
Su_pended

Beglns Ends
Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.115 Submission of Work Eligibility Documents
Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 3/19/2024)

Ruling Details:
Having submitted invalid work authorization documents for his 2023 license application and previous years, groom
Rodrigo Patino is hereby assessed a Civil Penalty of $200.

UL M

State Steward Date

\\\%\\ 3/19/2024 \'j,«— 7 aﬂ? > / ,Zo// 74

State St ard Date ~ Assogfation Stewfard Date



ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

Ruling # HAW-2024-1436 Profile # 147864
Location Hawthorme

Infraction Date: 12/28/2022 Date of Ruling: 3/19/2024
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name; Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Exercise Person

ELEAZAR VILLASALDO

SUSpended

Begtns Ends: -
Rule Violations: Rule Number 502,115 ¢) Submission of Work Eligibility Documents
Violation Declaration: {(ORIGINAL - 3/19/2024)

Ruling Details:
Having submitted invalid work authorization documents for his 2023 license application and previous years, groom EP
Eleazar Villasaldo is hereby assessed a Civil Penalty of $200.

WLLL

State Sftew#rd Date

\\\ 3/19/2024 \i ey A 3/ .‘2'/ 2

State Steward & Date csatgén Steward Date




ILLLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2024-1437  Profile # 146831

Location Hawthorne

ILLINGIS_
o

Infraction Date: 3/20/2024 Date of Ruling:  3/20/2024
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred
License Type:

GEORGE WEIR

To aifnumber of Suspenc{ed days gok . :

Suspended RS

- Begins: El'l.dS-
Rule Violations: Rule Number 1425.10 Discretionary Rules
Violation Declaration: . (ORIGINAL - 3/20/2024)
Ruling Details:

The AT License of George Weir is hereby rescinded without prejudice in as much he is now licensed as a Trainer,

State Steward / Date
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Y N 3/20/2024 3/20/2024

State Steward A Date Assgfation St?ard Date



ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2024-1438  Profile # 146401

Location Hawthorne

Infraction Date: 3/23/2024 Date of Ruling: 3/22/2024
Date of Hearing: 3/21/2024 Race Number;
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

. license Type: Racing Official

DAVID WHITE

20!
Rule Violations: Rule Number 605.60 EHV-1 Requirement
Violation Declaration: . {ORIGINAL - 3/22/2024)
Ruling Details:

RACING SECRETARY DAVE WHITE 1S HEREBY ASSESSED A CIVIL PENALTY OF $1,000 FOR VIOLATION OF
ILLINCIS RACING BOARD RULE 605.60 WHICH STATES THAT "NO ENTRIES SHALL BE ACCEPTED BY THE
RACING SECRETARY WITHOUT DOCUMENTED PROOF OF A CURRENT EMHV-1 VACCINATION." THIS RULING IS
IN REGARD TO HORSES THAT PASSED THE ENTRY BOX AT HAWTHORNE RACE COURSE AND WERE
PROGRAMMED TO RACE ON 23 MARCH 2024,

ZM/%

State Steward Date

\3\%\ | 3/22/2024

State Steward k - Date Association Steward : Date




ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

Ruling # HAW-2024-1440 Profile # 2023-00051
l.ocation Hawthorne

Infraction Date: 3/24/2024 Date of Ruling: 3/26/2024
Date of Hearing: 3/24/2024 Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type:

REGINALD HOWARD

Beglns' .Ends

Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.90 Falsifing Answers or Omitting facts
Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 3/26/2024)
Ruling Details:

Having omitted facts regarding criminal convictions on his 2024 license application, owner Reginald Howard is hereby
issued a Civil Penalty of $100.

7/
3/26/2024

State Steward  “~~ / Date

\\\\ 3/26/2024

3/26/2024

Date
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PRI T, - ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
i géjgﬁésm% R B Ruling # HAW-2024-1441 Profile # 162324
S ¥l F R A : j Location Hawthorne

Infraction Date: 2/12/2024 Date of Ruling: 3/31/2024
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Owner

Fine: $50.00
Total number of Suspended days:

Suspended:
Begins: Ends:
Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.90 Falsifying or Omitting facts
Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 3/31/2024)

Having omitted facts on his 2024 license application, Owner Jesus Meraz is hereby assessed a Civil Penalty of $50.

(7/ K y // -
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State Steward” Date

\\w\\ 3/31/2024 i )iz 3/31/2024
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&g /LLINOIS .angi®  ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
T OARIR, DA DR Ruling # HAW-2024- i
(% RACING BOARD Tzl tiorss 000" Profie #1050%

Infraction Date: 4/27/2024 Date of Ruling: 4/3/2024
Date of Hearing: 3/30/2024 Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Jockey

Fine: $200.00
Total number of Suspended days:

Suspended:
Begins: Ends:
Rule Violations: Rule Number 1402.50 Powers of the Stewards
Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 4/3/2024)

Jockey Reynier Arrieta is hereby assessed a Civil Penalty of $200 for Improper verbal conduct to the Stewards on 27
March 2024,

ULLL oo

.
Staté y: j Date
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2024-0002  Profile # 104423

L.ocation Hawthorne

Infraction Date: 3/12/2024 Date of Ruling: 4/3/2024
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: : Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Exercise Person

ADRIAN ROMAN

' Begins: Ends:

Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.90 Falsifying or Omitting Facts

Violation Declaration: {ORIGINAL - 4/3/2024)

Having omitted facts on his 2024 license application, EP/PP Adrian Roman is hereby assessed a Civil Penalty of $50.

94 /@%

State Steward Date

s% 41312024 % %’ T 4312024

Statew Date As%étlon Stem@;d Date



ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

Ruling # HAW-2024-0003 Profile # 120175
Location Hawthorne

Infraction Date: 3/6/2024 Date of Ruling: 4/5/2024
Pate of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Groom

MAGDALENO PENA

Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.90 Falsifying or Cmitting facts

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 4/6/2024}

Having omitted facts on his 2024 license application, Groom Magdalenc Pena is hereby assessed a Civil Penalty of $50.

70 /%%

State Steward Date
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Stat SM Date Assgfiation Stewhid Date



ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2024-0004  Profile # 2024-00102

Location Hawthorne

Infraction Date; 3/23/2024 Date of Ruling: 4/5/2024
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

license Type: Groom

ANGEL ADORNO

Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.40 Duration and Extent of Occupation Licenses

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 4/6/2024)

The Groom's License of Angel Adorno is hereby rescinded in as much as he is longer employed by a licensed Trainer in
the state of lllinois.

%@/// o

State’SteWward Date
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State Ste\ward Date Aséficiation Steward Date



ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2024-0005  Profile # 153896

Location Hawthome

Infraction Date: 3/6/2024 Date of Ruling: 4/7/2024
Date of Hearing: 4/6/2024 Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Exercise Person

IBAN VIRREY

Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.90 Falsifying or Omitting facts

Violation Declaration: . {ORIGINAL - 4/7/2024)

Having omitted facts on his 2024 license application, Exercise Person P Eban E. Virrey is hereby assessed a Civil Penalty
of $200.

41712024
State Stewar Date

4712024 jf" %’1—’ 41712024

State Stﬁrd Date As€ociation Steward Date



ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

Ruling # HAW-2024-0006 Profile # 166316
Location Hawthorne

Infraction Date: 3/30/2024 Date of Ruling: 4/7/2024
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Jockey

CHANNING HILL

Rule Violations: Rule Number 1425.10 Discretionary Rules

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 4/7/2024)

The Jockey's license issued to Channing Hill on 30 March 2024 is hereby rescinded in as much as it was issued in error.

State Steward Date

\X\ 4/7/2024 j“/"’ %, 41712024
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State“‘t\eward Date Asgociation Steward Date.



ILLINGIS,A |L|T|NO|S RACING BOARD
% RACING BOARD (oo ommome 007 Profile#132503

Infraction Date: 1/1/2024 Date of Ruling: 4/19/2024
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Jockey Agent

Fine: $100.00
Total number of Suspended days:

Suspended:
cBeginstEndsci e
Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.58 License to Participate
Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 4/20/2024)

Jockey Agent Matthew S. Memolo is hereby assessed a Civil Penalty of $100 for participating without a valid license in
2024,

,
A DA IS 4/20/2024
i State Steward Date
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
ﬂﬁﬁm Ruling # HAW-2024-0008  Profile # 130161

Location Hawthorne,

Infraction Date: 4/13/2024 Date of Ruling: 4/20/2024
Date of Hearing: 4/13/2024 Race Number: 8§
Horse Name: Span Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Owner/Assistant Trainer

TIMMIE WINSTON Penalty

Rule Violations: Rule Number 1425.10 Stewards Discretionary Rules

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 4/20/2024)

Having failed to conduct his business in a proper manner regarding a 13 April 2024 entry, Owner Timmie J. Winston is
hereby assessed a Civil Penalty of $200.

m DAL : 412012024

State Steward Date

412012024 _;Za ...... 4/20/2024
Date

Stdte Stewarl Date A%:latlon Steward




ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2024-0008  Profile # 146191

L.ocation Hawthorne

infraction Date: 4/13/2024 Date of Ruling: 4/20/2024
Date of Hearing: Race Number: 8
tiorse Name: Span Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Owner

OMAR RAZVI Penalty

Rule Violations: Rule Number 1425.10 Stewards Discretionary Rules

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 4/20/2024)

Having failed to conduct his business in a proper manner regarding a 13 Aprit 2024 entry, Omar S. Razvi is hereby
assessed a Civil Penalty of $200.

) 4/20/2024
o State Steward Date

4/20/2024 j @,i‘ 4/20/2024

State Stéward Date Assyﬁﬁon Stevfard Date




CUILLINOIS an3@A  ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
21 . Ruling # HAW-2024- :
1 HAC"N e .GARB L:lc;:gn Havﬁi:lgmzeom 0010  Profile # 121773

Infraction Date: 4/13/2024 Date of Ruling: 4/21/2024
Date of Hearing: 4/14/2024 Race Number: 3
Horse Name: Mo Smoking Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Jockey

ALEXIS CENTENO

Penalty

Fme $50 '00

Rule Violations: Rule Number 1411,160 Careless Riding

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 4/21/2024)

Jockey Alexis Centeno is hereby assessed a Civil Penalty of $500 for Careless Riding at Hawthorne Racecourse in race 3
on 13 April 2024. Mr. Centeno failed to correct his horse, #3 Mo Smokiing, in a timely manner after the start, causing
interference to #2 Sally's Surprise.
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State Steward Date
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._ [LLINOIS RACING BOARD
L G‘QRB Ruling # HAW-2024-0011 Profile # 126776

Location Hawthorne

Infraction Date: 12/28/2023 Date of Ruling: 4/21/2024
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Groom

LUIS GUTIERREZ

Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.115 ¢) Submission of Work Eligibility Documents

Viclation Declaration: {ORIGINAL - 4/26/2024)

Having submitted invalid work authorization documents for his 2023 license application and previous years, groom L.uis
Gutierrez is hereby assessed a Civil Penalty of $200.

\Q\N 4/26/2024

te Steward. Date
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ILLINOIS RACING BOAR_D
l,m ﬁﬁggﬂﬁ BOARD fﬂ;ggn#Hmhvg;nzeoz4-oo12 Profile # 2022-00453

Infraction Date:  1/1/2024 Date of Ruling: 4/28/2024
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type:

JOSE HERNANDEZ

Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.58 License to Participate

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 4/28/2024)

Pony Person Jose Hernandez is hereby assessed a Civil Penalty of $100 for participating without a valid license in 2024.

il 4/28/2024
State Steward Date

412812024 j 44' ‘ ?/ ﬁ/ %4
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

Ruling # HAW-2024-0013 Profile # 121269
Location Hawthorne

Infraction Date: 1/1/2024 Date of Ruling: 5/9/2024
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Standardbred
License Type:

MELVIN EDMONDSON penalty

Rule Violations- Rule Number 602 600 Hameas Orooms

Violation Declaration: : {ORIGINAL - 5/10/2024)

The Hamess Groom license of Melvin Edmondson is hereby rescinded in as much as it was issued in error.

D 5/10/2024
fate Steward Date
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State Steward Date Asdifiation Stﬁmard Date



ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2024-0025  Profile # 156705

Location Hawthome

ARD

Infraction Date: 6/22/2024 Date of Ruling: 6/2/2024
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Trainer

DANIEL SIMONOVICH T —_—— penany P

2dl

Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.90 License Falsification

Violation Declaration: {ORIGINAL - 6/2/2024)

Daniel T Simonovich is hereby assessed a civil penalty of $100.00 for omitfing certain facts on his 2024 IRB License
Application.

Siate Steward Date

6/2/2024 . 6/2/2024
Date ﬁéoci ation Bteward Date




ILLINOIS RACING BOARD

Ruling # HAW-2024-0026 Profile # 2024-00160
Location Hawthorne

Infraction Date: 6/8/2024 Date of Ruling: 6/8/2024
Date of Hearing: Race Number:
Horse Name: Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Claiming Authorization

BRANNON HAMILTON

Rule Violations: Rule Number 502.115 Fingerprints

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 6/8/2024)

Having failed to complete 2024 IRB licensing requirements (submit fingerprints) the Claiming Authorization license of
Brannon J Hamilton is hereby suspended. Mr. Hamilton is ineligible to participate.

}/@ 6/8/2024

State Steward Date

6/8/2024 j Lﬂ-——/ 6/8/2024
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ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2024-0027  Profile # 121773

Location Hawthorne

Infraction Date: 6/2/2024 Date of Ruling: 6/8/2024
Date of Hearing: Race Number: 8
Horse Name: Coni's Coup Breed: Thoroughbred
License Type:

ALEXIS CENTENO

Rule Violations: Rule Number 1411.160 Careless riding

Violation Declaration: (ORIGINAL - 6/8/2024)

Jockey Alexis Centeno is hereby assessed a Civil Penalty of $1,000.00 (One thousand dollars) for Careless Riding at
Hawthorne in the 8th race on June 2, 2024.Mr. Centeno failed to correct his mount #6 Coni's Coup in a in a timely matter
after the start, causing interference to #4 Remember the Maine and #3 Path to Success.

6/8/2024
State Steward Date

6/8/2024 ) ﬁpw;g/ 6/8/2024




ILLINOIS RACING BOARD
Ruling # HAW-2024-0031  Profile # 117747

Location Hawthorne

Infraction Date: 6/8/2024 Date of Ruling: 6/9/2024
Date of Hearing: Race Number: 1
Horse Name: Slava Ukraini Breed: Thoroughbred

License Type: Jockey

OLAF HERNANDEZ

Rule Violations: Rule Number 1411,180 Careless Riding

Violation Declaration: {ORIGINAL - 6/9/2024)

Jockey Olaf Hermmandez is hereby assessed a civil penalty of $500.00 {Five hundred doilars) for careless riding during the
stretch run allowing his mount #6 Salava Ukraini to drift in causing #1 Handsoffthegoods and jockey Frank Reyes fo alter
course and any chance for a better placing during the 1st race on June 8, 2024.

#6 Salava Ukraini was disqualified from 3rd and placed 4th.

W 6/9/2024

State Steward Date
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